

Chamaru @ Chain Lal v. Noor Mohammad

RSA No. 4 of 2023

4.1.2023

Present

Mr. Prashant Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

RSA No. 4 of 2023 & CMP No. 131 of 2023

Notice, returnable within six weeks, on taking steps within one week. Reply, to the application be filed on or before next date of hearing.

In the meantime, parties are directed to maintain status quo qua nature, possession and alienation of the suit property.

List on **14.3.2023**.

Copy *Dasti*.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

January 4, 2023
(vikrant)