

Chamaru @ Chain Lal vs. Noor Mohammad

RSA No.4 of 2023

14.03.2023 Present Mr. Ajeet Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the respondent.

RSA No.4 of 2023 7 CMP No.131 of 2023

Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate has filed Power of Attorney on behalf of the sole respondent. He prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file reply to the stay application. List thereafter.

In the meanwhile, interim order to continue.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

March 14, 2023
(shankar)