

Chamaru @ Chain Lal vs. Noor Mohammad

RSA No.4 of 2023

31.07.2023 **Present:** Mr. Digvijay Singh, Proxy Counsel, for the appellants.

Mr. Shashi Kant, Proxy Counsel, for the respondent.

RSA No.4 of 2023 & CMP No.131 of 2023

At the request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties, list on **28.08.2023**.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

July 31, 2023
(reena)