

**Chamaru @ Chain Lal & anr. vs. Noor  
Mohammad**

**RSA No.4 of 2023**

**28.08.2023 Present:** Mr. Hitender Verma, Advocate, vice  
Mr.Ajeet Sharma, Advocate, for the  
appellants.

Mr.N.K. Thakur, Sr. Advocate, with  
Mr.Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the  
respondent.

List the matter after **three weeks**, as  
prayed for.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)**  
**Judge**

**August, 28, 2023**  
*(pathania)*