

**Chamaru & Chain Lal & another vs. Noor
Mohammad**

RSA No. 4 of 2023

28.09.2023

Present: Mr. Ajeet Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Divya Raj Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the
respondent.

Records of the learned Courts below have not
been received. Let the same be requisitioned and thereafter
the matter be listed for admission hearing.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

September 28, 2023
(ravinder)