

Chamaru @ Chain Lal & anr. Vs. Noor Mohammad

RSA No.4 of 2023

10.11.2023 Present: None for the appellant.

Mr. N.K. Thakur, Senior Advocate with Mr. Karan Veer Singh, Advocate, for the respondent.

Since none has appeared on behalf of the appellant despite repeated calls, therefore, in the interest of justice, list after four weeks.

November 10, 2023
(VH)

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**