

Chamaru @ Chain Lal & Anr. vs. Noor
Mohammad

RSA No.4 of 2023

27.12.2023 Present: Mr. Prashant Sharma, Advocate, for the
appellants.
Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the
respondent.

Learned counsel for the appellants prays for
an adjournment.

As prayed for, list after ensuing winter
vacation.

December 27, 2023
(subhash)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge