

**Chamaru @ Chain Lal & anr. Vs. Noor  
Mohammad**

**RSA No. 4 of 2023**

20.4.2024 Present: Mr. Prashant Sharma, Advocate, for  
the appellants.

Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the  
respondent.

In view of the request made by learned  
counsel for the appellants, list on 21.6.2024, for  
admission.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

**April 20, 2024**  
(kalpana)