

Chamaru @Chain Lal & Anr. Vs. Noor Mohammad

RSA No.4 of 2023

10.12.2024

Present: Mr. Hitender Verma, Advocate, vice Mr.
Prashant Sharma, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Karan Veer Singh and Ms. Gayatri,
Advocates for the respondent.

CMP No.131 of 2023

The present application is dismissed, being not
pressed, at this stage. However, applicant is at liberty to
move appropriate application, if need so arises.

RSA No.4 of 2023

List after eight weeks for admission.

December 10, 2024
(Gaurav Thakur)

(**Virender Singh**)
Judge