

**Chamaru @ Chain Lal and another vs. Noor
Mohammad**

RSA No. 4 of 2023

29.10.2025 **Present:** Mr. Prashant Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the respondent.

Record stands received. Learned counsel for the parties intend to go through the same.

List after four weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

October 29th, 2025.
(Susheel)