

**Chamaru @ Chain Lal and another vs. Noor
Mohammad**

RSA No. 4 of 2023

10.12.2025 Present:

Mr. Nalneesh Sharma, proxy counsel, for the appellants.

Ms. Shine Sehgal, proxy counsel, for the respondent.

As jointly prayed, list after four weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

10th December, 2025
Tarun