

**Chamaru @ Chain Lal d and another vs. Noor  
Mohammad**

**RSA No. 4 of 2023**

**25.02.2026 Present:** Mr. Prashant Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. N.K. Thakur, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Karanvir  
Singh, Advocate, for the respondent.

At the request of learned counsel for the  
appellants, list the matter after three weeks.

**( Romesh Verma)  
Judge**

*February 25, 2026  
( veena)*